1A. Below are the two chants that University students have been shouting at frosh festivities for several years. Please read them and answer the question by picking the statement that's closest to your point of view.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ISSUES Certainity To Vote
Sk/MB Ont: Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K | 60k - <100k 100k+ LCH No Kids The The Liberal The New The Bloc Orsome | Healthcare/ TopBox (10) | Top3Box (8- | Mid4Box (4- | Low3Box (1-
Conservative|  Party Democratic | Québécois | other party | Medicare | short of an 10) 7) 3)
Party Party (NDP) (8Q) unforeseen

emergency
could stop

me from
getting to
the voting
booth and
casting my

Base: English-Speaking Respondents Only 793 125 99 69 382 43 75 214 111 184 140 183 488 244 234 163 - 2 154 442 459 588 120 85
Weighted 816 139 109 67 394 36 71 241 117 182 131 191 508 250 226 167 - 3 154 427 457 582 135 99
To me, these chants are outrageous and should 580 100 89 42 274 22 52 178 75 126 96 144 349 189 159 110 - - 124 316 338 421 92 67
not be tolerated by the universities. Students 71% 2% 82% 63% 69% 63% 73% 74% 64% 69% 73% 76% 69% 76% 70% 66% - - 80% 74% 74% 2% 68% 68%
involved should be punished and made to take CDE* * * * * o ** *
To me, this is harmless frosh week fun. While 236 39 19 25 120 13 19 63 42 56 36 a7 159 61 67 57 - 3 31 111 119 161 43 32
the universities should discourage the chants, 29% 28% 18% 37% 31% 37% 27% 26% 36% 31% 27% 24% 31% 24% 30% 34% - 100% 20% 26% 26% 28% 32% 32%
students shouldn't be punished or be made to * B* B B* * * ™M ** *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N/O/P/Q,R,S,T,U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N/O/P/Q,R,S,T,U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1B. Based on what you may have seen, read or heard about this, please indicate which of the following statements is closest to your point of view?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: French-Speaking Respondents Only 242 - 1 - 4 235 2 71 36 72 28 56 166
Weighted 219 - 1 - 3 213 2 73 32 62 19 49 151
To me, this is harmless frosh week fun. While 166 - 1 - 1 161 2 51 25 53 12 42 111
the universities should discourage the chants, 76% - 100% - 48% 76% 100% 70% 79% 85% 66% 85% 73%
students shouldn't be punished or be made to *x *x *x * * G* ** *
To me, these chants are outrageous and should 53 - - - 1 52 - 22 7 9 6 7 40
not be tolerated by the universities. Students 24% - - - 52% 24% - 30% 21% 15% 34% 15% 27%
* %k * %k * %k I* * * * % *

involved should be punished and made to take
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q,R,S,T,U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q,R,S,T,U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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